
NEW ZEALAND

Sheep

1991

40C 60C 80C $1

$1.50 $1.80

New Zealand Football Association

1991

Discovery of Chatham Islands

1991

PAIR OF 80C STAMPS

40C 80C



NEW ZEALAND

Tuatara

1991

40C 40C 40C

40C

Round Kiwi

1991

RED

$1

1991 Rugby World Cup

1991

80C $1 $1.50 $1.80

RED

$1

ENGRAVED LITHOGRAPHED



NEW ZEALAND

1991 Rugby World Cup

1991

$1.80 SOUVENIR SHEET

With Phila Nippon '91 Logo in Margin

$1.80 SOUVENIR SHEET



NEW ZEALAND

Rock Formations

1991

40C 50C 80C

$1 $1.50 $1.80

Christmas

1991

BLOCK OF 4

45C

65C

$1

$1.50



NEW ZEALAND

"Happy Birthday" and "Thinking of You"

1991

BLOCK OF FIVE 40C STAMPS

BLOCK OF FIVE 40C STAMPS



NEW ZEALAND

"Happy Birthday" and "Thinking of You"

1991

BLOCK OF FIVE 45C STAMPS

BLOCK OF FIVE 45C STAMPS



NEW ZEALAND

$2 $3$1

Butterflies

Perforated 14 1/4

1991-95

$4 $5

Reprinted with Different Letter Font

Perforated 13 3/4 x 14 1/4

1997

$1 $2 $3 $4

$5

$1

Perforated 14 x 14 1/2 on 3 Sides

1991



NEW ZEALAND

Butterflies Sheet

Issued for Phila Nippon '91

1991

$3 SOUVENIR SHEET

IMPERFORATE ON
TOP AND BOTTOM

$1

Butterfly

Printed with Se-tenant Airmail Label

1995



NEW ZEALAND

America's Cup

1992

Navigators

1992

Summer Olympics, Barcelona

1992

45C 80C $1

$1.50

45C 80C $1

$1.50

45C



NEW ZEALAND

Navigators Sheet

Issued for World Columbian Stamp Expo '92

1992

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2



NEW ZEALAND

Antarctic Seals

1992

Summer Olympics, Barcelona

1992

45C 50C 65C

80C $1 $1.80

45C 80C $1

$1.50



NEW ZEALAND

Barcelona Summer Olympics

1992

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4

SAME

OVERPRINTED FOR
WORLD COLUMBIAN STAMP EXPO



NEW ZEALAND

Glaciers

1992

Camellias

1992

45C 50C 80C

$1 $1.50 $1.80

45C 50C 80C $1

$1.50 $1.80



NEW ZEALAND

Scenic Views of New Zealand

1992

Christmas

1992

BOOKLET PANE OF 10

BLOCK OF 4
45C VALUES

65C $1

$1.50



NEW ZEALAND

The 1920's

1993

Royal Doulton Ceramics

1993

45C 50C 80C $1

$1.50 $1.80

45C 50C 80C

$1 $1.50 $1.80



Royal Doulton Ceramics

1993

NEW ZEALAND

$1.80 SOUVENIR SHEET



The 1930's

1993

Centenary of Woman Suffrage

1993

NEW ZEALAND

45C 50C 80C $1

$1.50 $1.80

45C 80C $1

$1.50



Thermal Wonders

1993

NEW ZEALAND

45C 50C 80C

$1 $1.50

$1.80

Round Kiwi

1993

BLUE

$1

BLUE

$1

ENGRAVED LITHOGRAPHED



$1.80 SOUVENIR SHEET

Thermal Wonders Sheet

Issued for Bankok '93 Philatelic Exhibition

1993

NEW ZEALAND

World Wildlife Fund

1993

BLOCK OF FOUR 45C STAMPS

45C



NEW ZEALAND

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 3

Round Kiwi Sheet

Issued for Taipei '93

1993



Round Kiwi Sheet

Issued for Hong Kong '94

1994

NEW ZEALAND

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 3



NEW ZEALAND

Marine Life

1993

PANE OF 10 + 2 LABELS

(MOUNT SIDEWAYS)



Dinosaurs

1993

The 1940's

1993

NEW ZEALAND

45C 80C $1

$1.20 $1.50

45C

45C 50C 80C $1

$1.50 $1.80



Dinosaur

1993

NEW ZEALAND

$1.50 SOUVENIR SHEET

OVERPRINTED FOR BANGKOK '93



Christmas

1993

NEW ZEALAND

PERFORATED 14 1/2 X 14

BLOCK OF FOUR 45C STAMPS

$1 $1.50

Mount Cook

1994

$20

BOOKLET STAMPS
PERFORATED 12

BLOCK OF FOUR 45C STAMPS



NEW ZEALAND

Outdoor Adventure Sports

1994

45C

$1

45C

80C $1.50 $1.80

$1.50$1

Whitbread

Trans-Global Yacht Race

1994
25th Anniversary of

First Manned Moon

Landing

1994



NEW ZEALAND

Outdoor Adventure Sports Sheet

Inscribed for Hong Kong '94

1994

$1.80 SOUVENIR SHEET



NEW ZEALAND

25th Anniversary of First Manned Moon Landing

1994

SHEETLET OF 10



NEW ZEALAND

45C

The 1950's

1994

80C $1

$1.50 $1.80
STRIP OF 4

(MOUNT
SIDEWAYS)

Four Seasons

1994

NO DOT ON "I"

45C

DOT ON "I"

45C

People Reaching People

1994

$1.20



NEW ZEALAND

Kiwiana

1994

BOOKLET PANE OF 10

Maori Legends

1994

45C 80C $1

$1.20 $1.50

$1.80



NEW ZEALAND

BLOCK OF TEN 45C STAMPS

(MOUNT SIDEWAYS)

Wild Animals

1994



NEW ZEALAND

Wild Animals Sheet

Inscribed for PHILAKOREA 1994

1994

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 6



NEW ZEALAND

45C 80C

Cricket

1994

$1 $1.80

BOOKLET PANE OF TEN 45C STAMPS

Christmas

1994

BOOKLET STAMP

45C

80C $1 $1.50 $1.80

45C 70C



NEW ZEALAND

Christmas

1994

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4



NEW ZEALAND

New Zealand at Night

1995

45C

45C 80C $1

$1.20 $1.50

$1.80

Golf Courses

1995

80C $1.20 $1.80



NEW ZEALAND

New Zealand at Night Sheet

Inscribed for Singapore '95 and Jakarta '95

1995

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 6



NEW ZEALAND

Environmental Protection

1995

BOOKLET PANE OF TEN 45C STAMPS

Maori Language

1995

$1

45C 70C 80C $1

$1.50 $1.80

Asian Development Bank and Pacific Basin Economic Council Meetings

1995

$1.50



NEW ZEALAND

Maori Language

1995

Limited Edition, Sheet of 24,

containing four rows

of the six different stamps.

Although this Sheet will

fit on the page, it is too

large to permit borders

or a frame on the page.



NEW ZEALAND

45C

$1.80

$1

United Nations

1995
America's Cup

Victory

1995

Nuclear

Disarmament

1995

45C BOOKLET STAMP

45C

NO DOT ON "I"

40C

DOT ON "I"

40C

People Reaching People

1995

Rugby League

1995

$1

$1.50 $1.80



NEW ZEALAND

Rugby League

1995

$1.80 PERFORATED SOUVENIR SHEET

LIMITED EDITION

$1.80 IMPERFORATE SOUVENIR SHEET



NEW ZEALAND

America's Cup Victory

1995

SHEETLET OF EIGHT 45C STAMPS



NEW ZEALAND

America's Cup Victory

1995

INSCRIBED: AMERICA'S CUP VICTORY 1995
AND "LIMITED EDITION"

SHEETLET OF EIGHT 45C STAMPS



NEW ZEALAND

BOOKLET PANE OF TEN 40C STAMPS

Farm Animals

1995

BOOKLET PANE OF TEN 45C STAMPS

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 5



NEW ZEALAND

Christmas

1995

40C

BOOKLET STAMP

40C

45C 70C 80C

$1 $1.50 $1.80

Commonwealth Heads of Government Meeting

1995

40C $1.80



NEW ZEALAND

Christmas

1995

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 6



NEW ZEALAND

40C

Famous New Zealanders

Issued with Se-tenant Tab

1995

80C

$1

$1.20 $1.50

$1.80



NEW ZEALAND

Racehorses

1996

40C 80C $1

$1.20 $1.50 $1.80

Maori Crafts

1996

40C 80C $1

$1.20 $1.50 $1.80



NEW ZEALAND

Maori Crafts Sheet

Issued for Hong Kong '97 Philatelic Exhibition

1997

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 3



NEW ZEALAND

Racehorses

1996

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE 40C STAMP

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE 80C STAMP



NEW ZEALAND

Racehorses

1996

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE $1.00 STAMP

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE $1.20 STAMP



NEW ZEALAND

Racehorses

1996

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE $1.50 STAMP

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE $1.80 STAMP



NEW ZEALAND

Racehorses

1996

BOOKLET PANE OF SIX DIFFERENT VALUES

SOUVENIR SHEET OF SIX DIFFERENT VALUES

LIMITED EDITION OVERPRINT



NEW ZEALAND

BOOKLET PANE OF TEN 40C STAMPS

Seashore

1996

40C

Rescue Services

1996

80C $1

$1.50 $1.80



NEW ZEALAND

Seashore

1996

COMPLETE BOOKLET

(MOUNT SIDEWAYS



NEW ZEALAND

Scenic Views

1995-97

5C

PERFORATED
13 1/2 X 13 3/4

40C

10C

PERFORATED
12

40C
50C30C

60C 70C 80C 90C

20C

Self-Adhesives

80C
$1

$10



NEW ZEALAND

Scenic Views

1995-96

MINIATURE SHEET OF TEN 40C STAMPS

INSCRIBED FOR SOUTHPEX '96

STRIP OF SIX
SELF-ADHESIVE

40C STAMPS



NEW ZEALAND

Scenic Views Sheet

Inscribed for CHINA '96

1996

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4



NEW ZEALAND

Scenic Views Sheet

Inscribed for CAPEX '96

1996

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4



NEW ZEALAND

Wildlife

1996

80C

40C $1.50 $1.80

$1 $1.20

Block of Six

WITH LABELS



NEW ZEALAND

Wildlife Sheet

Inscribed for CHINA '96

1996

SOUVENIR SHEET OF $1.00 AND $1.50 STAMPS

Inscribed for TAIPEI '96

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 80C AND $1.80 STAMPS



NEW ZEALAND

Summer Olympics

1996

40C 80C $1

$1.50 $1.80

Gold Medalists

With Border of Leaves

40C



NEW ZEALAND

Summer Olympics

and Gold Medalists

1996

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 5

BLOCK OF SIX 40C STAMPS
SIX DIFFERENT PATTERNS OF LEAVES IN BACKGROUND



NEW ZEALAND

Summer Olympics

1996

LIMITED EDITION SOUVENIR SHEET OF TEN

FIVE PERFORATED STAMPS - FIVE IMPERFORATE STAMPS



NEW ZEALAND

Motion Pictures

Issued with Contest Labels

1996

40C 80C

$1.50 $1.80

40C

Mixed Member Proportional Election

1996



NEW ZEALAND

Mixed Member Proportional Election

1996

SHEETLET OF 10



NEW ZEALAND

Christmas

1996

PAIR OF 40C STAMPS

40C 70C 80C

$1 $1.50 $1.80

Self-Adhesive Stamps

New Zealand Symphony Orchestra

1996

40C 80C



NEW ZEALAND

Extinct Birds

1996

40C 80C $1

$1.20 $1.50 $1.80

Scenic Gardens

1996

40C 80C $1

$1.50 $1.80

SELF-ADHESIVE

40C



NEW ZEALAND

Extinct Birds

1996

$1.80 SOUVENIR SHEET

Inscribed for TAIPEI '96

$1.80 SOUVENIR SHEET



NEW ZEALAND

Best of 1996

1996

SOUVENIR SHEET OF THREE $1.80 STAMPS

RACEHORSE, RESCUE SERVICES, AND MAORI CRAFTS

SOUVENIR SHEET OF THREE $1.80 STAMPS

OLYMPICS, MOTION PICTURES, AND WILDLIFE



NEW ZEALAND

Best of 1996

1996

SOUVENIR SHEET OF THREE $1.80 STAMPS

CHRISTMAS, SCENIC GARDEN, AND EXTINCT BIRD



NEW ZEALAND

Cattle

1997

40C 80C $1 $1.20

$1.50 $1.80

Discoverers

1997

40C 80C

$1

$1.50 $1.80

$1.20



NEW ZEALAND

Cattle Sheet

Issued for Hong Kong '97 Philatelic Exhibition

1997

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 3



NEW ZEALAND

Vineyards

1997

40C 80C $1

$1.20 $1.50

$1.80

New Zealand Art

1997

40C $1 $1.50

$1.80



NEW ZEALAND

Vineyards Sheet

Issued for PACIFIC '97

1997

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 3



NEW ZEALAND

Vineyards

1997

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE 40C STAMP

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE 80C STAMP



NEW ZEALAND

Vineyards

1997

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE $1 STAMP

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE $1.20 STAMP



NEW ZEALAND

Vineyards

1997

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE $1.50 STAMP

BOOKLET PANE OF ONE $1.80 STAMP



NEW ZEALAND

Vineyards

1997

BOOKLET PANE OF SIX DIFFERENT VALUES

SOUVENIR SHEET OF SIX DIFFERENT VALUES

LIMITED EDITION OVERPRINT AND NUMBER



NEW ZEALAND

SELF-ADHESIVE BOOKLET OF
TEN 40C STAMPS

Letterboxes

1997



NEW ZEALAND

Pigeon Post

1997

40C 80C

Fly Fishing

1997

40C $1 $1.50

$1.80

PURPLE

$1

Round Kiwi

1997



NEW ZEALAND

Pigeon Post

Triangular Sheet Issued for PACIFIC '97

1997

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4



NEW ZEALAND

Pigeon Post

Triangular Sheet Issued for AUPEX '97

1997

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4



NEW ZEALAND

Trains

1997

40C 80C $1

$1.20 $1.50

$1.80

Christmas

1997

BLOCK OF 6

SELF-ADHESIVE

40C



NEW ZEALAND

Trains

1997

LIMITED EDITION SOUVENIR SHEET OF 6



NEW ZEALAND

SELF-ADHESIVE BOOKLET OF
TEN 40C STAMPS

Creepy Crawlies

1997



NEW ZEALAND

Roses

Joint Issue with China

1997

PAIR OF 40C STAMPS

Cartoonists

1997

40C $1 $1.50

$1.80

Golden Wedding Anniversary

1997

40C



NEW ZEALAND

Roses Sheet

Inscribed: "New Zealand - China Joint Issue"

1997

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2

Issued for Shanghai 1997 International Stamp and Coin Expo



NEW ZEALAND

Golden Wedding Anniversary

1997

SHEETLET OF 10



Best of 1997

1997

NEW ZEALAND

SOUVENIR SHEET OF THREE $1.80 STAMPS

CATTLE, DISCOVERERS, AND VINYARDS

SOUVENIR SHEET OF THREE $1.80 STAMPS

NEW ZEALAND ART, FLY FISHING, AND TRAINS



Best of 1997

1997

NEW ZEALAND

SOUVENIR SHEET OF THREE $1.80 STAMPS

1$ ROUND KIWI, CHRISTMAS, AND CARTOONISTS



NEW ZEALAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Hector's Dolphin

1991

45C + 5C 80C + 5C

Athletes

1992

Children and Pets

1993

45C + 5C 80C + 5C

45C + 5C 80C + 5C

45C + 5C

Children's Health Camps

1994

45C + 5C 45C + 5C 80C + 5C



NEW ZEALAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Hector's Dolphin

1991

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2



NEW ZEALAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Athletes

1992

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2



NEW ZEALAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Children and Pets

1993

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2

INSCRIBED FOR TAIPEI '93



NEW ZEALAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Children's Health Camps

1994

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4



NEW ZEALAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

80C + 5C

45C + 5C

Children's Activities

1995

Child Protection

1996

Children's Drawings

1997

40C + 5C 80C + 5C
SELF-ADHESIVE

40C + 5C

40C + 5C

SELF-ADHESIVE

40C + 5C

80C + 5C



NEW ZEALAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Children's Activities

1995

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2

With Stampex '95 Emblem

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 2



NEW ZEALAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Child Protection

1996

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4

With CAPEX '96 Emblem

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 4



Children's Drawings

1997

NEW ZEALAND

SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

SOUVENIR SHEET OF 3



NEW ZEALAND

FRAMA LABELS

Flag

1988

NZ 1990 Exhibition

1990

Plane

1990

Trial Issue

1984

Map

1986

Maori Weaving

1992

Maori Rafter

1996


